

Harris Stratex Networks Joins WiMAX Forum®

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, North Carolina, September 29, 2008 – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), the leading independent supplier of turnkey wireless transmission solutions, today announced that it has received principal member status with the WiMAX Forum. The WiMAX Forum is an industry-led non-profit organization committed to promoting and certifying interoperable WiMAXTM products.

Harris Stratex offers an end-to-end network solution that comprises comprehensive services and network solutions designed especially for mobile operators in developing countries who are seeking to augment their mobile cellular services with fixed, nomadic and mobile broadband services with WiMAX. The solution includes Harris Stratex's 7000 Series™ WiMAX platform, which supports both IEEE 802.16e-2005 and 802.16d-2004 WiMAX standards for both mobile and fixed subscriber applications respectively.

"Harris Stratex is committed to delivering end-to-end wireless access solutions for the delivery of broadband services," said Harris Stratex Networks President and CEO, Harald Braun. "Membership of the WiMAX Forum is an important ingredient of our participation in the evolution of broadband wireless solutions."

"The WiMAX Forum is pleased that Harris Stratex Networks has joined our organization," said Ron Resnick, President of WiMAX Forum. "We look forward to Harris Stratex playing a key role in the future development of WiMAX technology as a principal level member of the WiMAX Forum."

Harris Stratex will be showcasing its WiMAX solution at WiMAX World, held September 30 through October 2 at McCormick Place in Chicago, booth #126. Information about Harris Stratex' WiMAX solution is available at www.harrisstratex.com.

About Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is the world's leading independent supplier of turnkey wireless transmission solutions. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognised around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit www.HarrisStratex.com.

7000 Series™ is a registered trademark of Harris Stratex Networks or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries

"WiMAX Forum," the WiMAX Forum logo and the WiMAX Forum Certified logo are registered trademarks of the WiMAX Forum. "WiMAX," "Mobile WiMAX," "Fixed WiMAX," "WiMAX Certified," and "WiMAX Forum Certified" are trademarks of the WiMAX Forum. Third-party trademarks contained in this document are the property of their respective owners.

#

Media Contacts:

Tom Cheesewright/James Delves, Noiseworks, +44 1628 628 080, https://hxx.em.noiseworks.com Tonya Loggains, Harris Stratex Networks, + 1 919-767-3278, tonya.loggains@hstx.com